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ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL

1 MOBILIZATION   LS  1.00  540,000.00  540,000.00  250,000.00  250,000.00  540,000.00  540,000.00
2 CLASS "B" FIELD OFFICE   MO  12.00  1,700.00  20,400.00  1,000.00  12,000.00  2,000.00  24,000.00
3 SWPPP MANUAL   LS  1.00  100,000.00  100,000.00  33,000.00  33,000.00  50,000.00  50,000.00
4 SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS   LS  1.00  40,000.00  40,000.00  107,000.00  107,000.00  10,000.00  10,000.00
5 OBTAIN CALTRANS DOUBLE PERMIT   LS  1.00  25,000.00  25,000.00  118,000.00  118,000.00  125,000.00  125,000.00
6 DUST CONTROL   LS  1.00  65,000.00  65,000.00  184,000.00  184,000.00  25,000.00  25,000.00
7 DEWATERING   LS  1.00  300,000.00  300,000.00  294,000.00  294,000.00  150,000.00  150,000.00
8 DESIGN TRAFFIC & DETOURS   LS  1.00  75,000.00  75,000.00  11,000.00  11,000.00  10,000.00  10,000.00
9 MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS   LS  1.00  70,000.00  70,000.00  105,000.00  105,000.00  663,398.90  663,398.90
10 CLEARING & GRUBBING   LS  1.00  30,000.00  30,000.00  17,500.00  17,500.00  30,000.00  30,000.00
11 REMOVE TREE   EA  2.00  750.00  1,500.00  540.00  1,080.00  1,000.00  2,000.00
12 REMOVE PCC (UNREINFORCED)   CY  41.00  56.50  2,316.50  50.00  2,050.00  120.00  4,920.00
13 REMOVE PCC (REINFORCED)   CY  1,329.00  82.50  109,642.50  75.00  99,675.00  55.00  73,095.00
14 REMOVE FENCING   LF  3,300.00  5.50  18,150.00  5.00  16,500.00  2.50  8,250.00
15 DESIGN TEMP. ACCESS RAMP (NEWLAND)   LS  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  2,000.00  2,000.00  1,000.00  1,000.00
16 CONSTRUCT TEMP. ACCESS RAMP (NEWLAND)   LS  1.00  10,000.00  10,000.00  22,000.00  22,000.00  25,000.00  25,000.00
17 CONSTRUCT TEMP. ACCESS RAMP (C05-WOODRUFF)   LS  1.00  100,000.00  100,000.00  80,000.00  80,000.00  175,000.00  175,000.00
18 REMOVE BLOCK WALL - APT. COMPLEX   LS  1.00  76,000.00  76,000.00  4,000.00  4,000.00  6,000.00  6,000.00
19 REMOVE SATELLITE TV DISHES   LS  1.00  1,000.00  1,000.00  3,000.00  3,000.00  3,000.00  3,000.00
20 CONSTRUCT TEMP. FENCE-CALTRANS R/W   LF  3,165.00  10.50  33,232.50  8.00  25,320.00  7.00  22,155.00
21 CONSTRUCT TEMP. FENCE-APT. PARKING LOT   LF  175.00  12.00  2,100.00  15.00  2,625.00  13.00  2,275.00
22 CONSTRUCT TEMP. FENCE-S.C. EDISON PROP.   LF  400.00  5.00  2,000.00  4.00  1,600.00  4.00  1,600.00
23 R & R UTILITIES-TRAFFIC SIGNAL INTERCON. CABLE   LS  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  18,000.00  18,000.00  18,000.00  18,000.00
24 REM. & RELOCATE UTILITIES-12" WATERLINE   LS  1.00  50,000.00  50,000.00  22,000.00  22,000.00  37,500.00  37,500.00
25 INCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION   CY  36,643.00  28.00  1,026,004.00  21.00  769,503.00  19.00  696,217.00
26 SHORING AND TRENCH SHORING (RC CHANNEL)   LF  5,686.00  245.00  1,393,070.00  37.00  210,382.00  20.00  113,720.00
27 SHORING & TRENCH SHORING (EDINGER CROSSING)   LS  1.00  500,000.00  500,000.00  390,000.00  390,000.00  0.00  0.00
28 STRUCTURE BACKFILL   CY  880.00  40.00  35,200.00  57.00  50,160.00  160.00  140,800.00
29 UNCLASSIFIED FILL   CY  144.00  35.00  5,040.00  1,600.00  230,400.00  40.00  5,760.00
30 UNCLASSIFIED FILL (EDINGER AVE.)   CY  5,075.00  35.00  177,625.00  19.00  96,425.00  12.00  60,900.00
31 AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL   TN  1,374.00  32.00  43,968.00  34.00  46,716.00  23.00  31,602.00
32 ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   TN  315.00  95.00  29,925.00  115.00  36,225.00  80.00  25,200.00
33 STRUCTURE CONCRETE (RC CHANNEL)   CY  3,898.00  450.00  1,754,100.00  168.00  654,864.00  240.00  935,520.00
34 STRUC. CONC. (DBL RCB EDINGER AVE.)   CY  1,387.00  475.00  658,825.00  184.00  255,208.00  225.00  312,075.00
35 STRUC. CONC. (RCB U/S OF I-405)   CY  184.00  475.00  87,400.00  380.00  69,920.00  610.00  112,240.00
36 STRUC. CONC. (C05 CHANNEL WALL & INVERT)   CY  86.00  450.00  38,700.00  500.00  43,000.00  585.00  50,310.00
37 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RC CHANNEL)   LB  348,210.00  0.80  278,568.00  0.85  295,978.50  0.80  278,568.00
38 BAR REINF. STEEL (DBL. RCB)   LB  124,087.00  0.80  99,269.60  0.73  90,583.51  0.70  86,860.90
39 BAR REINF. STEEL (RCB U/S I-405)   LB  37,736.00  0.80  30,188.80  0.73  27,547.28  0.70  26,415.20
40 BAR REINF. STEEL (C05 CHANNEL WALL & INVERT)   LB  11,700.00  0.80  9,360.00  0.80  9,360.00  0.75  8,775.00

41(S) SOIL GROUTING   LS  1.00  1,400,000.00  1,400,000.00  283,000.00  283,000.00  300,000.00  300,000.00
42(S) RIB & LAG TUNNEL   LF  328.00  2,500.00  820,000.00  4,825.00  1,582,600.00  4,300.00  1,410,400.00
43(S) 72" X 113" ELLIPTICAL RCP   LF  328.00  2,400.00  787,200.00  1,650.00  541,200.00  1,475.00  483,800.00

44 MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE   CY  3.00  200.00  600.00  270.00  810.00  1,650.00  4,950.00
45 DESIGN PEDESTRIAN ACCESS   LS  1.00  15,000.00  15,000.00  1,000.00  1,000.00  2,500.00  2,500.00

46(D) CONSTRUCT PEDESTRIAN ACCESS   LS  1.00  30,000.00  30,000.00  54,000.00  54,000.00  5,000.00  5,000.00
47 TRAFFIC STRIPING & PAVMT MARKINGS   LS  1.00  18,000.00  18,000.00  7,700.00  7,700.00  5,000.00  5,000.00
48 REINFORCED MASONRY BLOCK WALL   LS  1.00  38,000.00  38,000.00  55,000.00  55,000.00  50,000.00  50,000.00
49 FLOOD GATE   LS  1.00  7,000.00  7,000.00  7,000.00  7,000.00  7,500.00  7,500.00
50 JUNCTION STRUCTURE TYPE 333-1   EA  2.00  15,000.00  30,000.00  7,000.00  14,000.00  7,300.00  14,600.00
51 SIDE INLET (RCP) WITH FLAP GATE   EA  5.00  6,000.00  30,000.00  4,000.00  20,000.00  5,300.00  26,500.00
52 SIDE INLET (RCP)   EA  5.00  8,500.00  42,500.00  1,500.00  7,500.00  3,750.00  18,750.00
53 MAINTENANCE ROAD DROP INLET   EA  9.00  3,800.00  34,200.00  3,300.00  29,700.00  3,800.00  34,200.00
54 CALTRANS TYPE G1 DROP INLET, LOCAL   EA  6.00  4,500.00  27,000.00  3,300.00  19,800.00  3,500.00  21,000.00
55 SCUPPER DRAINS   LS  1.00  2,500.00  2,500.00  3,000.00  3,000.00  2,000.00  2,000.00
56 42 - INCH INLET   LS  1.00  7,000.00  7,000.00  8,500.00  8,500.00  5,000.00  5,000.00

57(D) 8' X 4' REINFORCED RCB INLET   LS  1.00  8,000.00  8,000.00  11,000.00  11,000.00  8,200.00  8,200.00
58 18" HDPE INLET   LS  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  7,300.00  7,300.00  5,000.00  5,000.00
59 CHAIN LINK FENCE   LF  3,300.00  20.00  66,000.00  16.00  52,800.00  14.00  46,200.00
60 GUARD CABLE FENCE   LF  2,888.00  21.00  60,648.00  9.00  25,992.00  8.50  24,548.00
61 METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL   LF  80.00  33.00  2,640.00  90.00  7,200.00  82.00  6,560.00
62 GRAVEL BASE MATERIAL   TN  5,700.00  54.00  307,800.00  35.00  199,500.00  50.00  285,000.00
63 FILTER FABRIC TYPE I   SY  6,975.00  2.00  13,950.00  1.00  6,975.00  1.00  6,975.00
64 FILTER FABRIC TYPE II   SY  11,150.00  2.00  22,300.00  1.25  13,937.50  1.20  13,380.00
65 REHABILITATE APT. PARKING LOT   LS  1.00  33,000.00  33,000.00  34,000.00  34,000.00  35,000.00  35,000.00
66 DROP INLET TYPE G1-PARKING LOT   EA  1.00  4,300.00  4,300.00  4,000.00  4,000.00  2,500.00  2,500.00
67 24" RCP - PARKING LOT D LOAD 1250   LF  150.00  257.00  38,550.00  55.00  8,250.00  62.00  9,300.00
68 18" RCP - PARKING LOT D LOAD 1000   LF  225.00  206.00  46,350.00  50.00  11,250.00  65.00  14,625.00
69 REINFORCED CONCRETE COLLAR   EA  5.00  897.00  4,485.00  625.00  3,125.00  750.00  3,750.00
70 JUNCTION STRUCTURE RYPE I   EA  1.00  6,588.00  6,588.00  4,500.00  4,500.00  1,500.00  1,500.00
71 INLET STRUCTURE TYPE I   EA  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  4,400.00  4,400.00  2,500.00  2,500.00
72 PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN   EA  6.00  1,000.00  6,000.00  800.00  4,800.00  500.00  3,000.00
73 PLANTING & IRRIG.- CALTRANS R/W   SF  61,700.00  4.00  246,800.00  1.00  61,700.00  1.05  64,785.00
74 PLANTING OUTSIDE OF CALTRANS R/W   SF  9,200.00  3.50  32,200.00  0.75  6,900.00  0.60  5,520.00
75 IRRIGATION OUTSIDE OF CALTRANS R/W   LS  1.00  25,000.00  25,000.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  5,000.00

TOTAL BID PRICE AMOUNT $ 12,072,195.90 $ 7,815,061.79 $ 7,826,700.00

COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS/CONSTRUCTION SECTION

BID ABSTRACT

BIDS OPENED: 6/2/2010 No. OF BIDDERS: 7 No. OF BID ITEMS: 75 W.O. No: EF07399
PROJECT: EDINGER STORM CHANNEL IMPROVEMENT LIMITS: EGG-WINTERSBURG CHANNEL TO 1,646 FEET U/S OF EDINGER AVE.

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS

KEC ENGINEERING BEADOR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
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ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL

1 MOBILIZATION   LS  1.00  540,000.00  540,000.00  540,000.00  540,000.00  540,000.00  540,000.00
2 CLASS "B" FIELD OFFICE   MO  12.00  1,500.00  18,000.00  3,200.00  38,400.00  6,000.00  72,000.00
3 SWPPP MANUAL   LS  1.00  15,000.00  15,000.00  85,000.00  85,000.00  50,000.00  50,000.00
4 SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS   LS  1.00  10,000.00  10,000.00  12,500.00  12,500.00  10,000.00  10,000.00
5 OBTAIN CALTRANS DOUBLE PERMIT   LS  1.00  12,000.00  12,000.00  180,000.00  180,000.00  18,000.00  18,000.00
6 DUST CONTROL   LS  1.00  35,000.00  35,000.00  151,000.00  151,000.00  180,000.00  180,000.00
7 DEWATERING   LS  1.00  88,000.00  88,000.00  117,000.00  117,000.00  225,000.00  225,000.00
8 DESIGN TRAFFIC & DETOURS   LS  1.00  12,000.00  12,000.00  13,000.00  13,000.00  20,000.00  20,000.00
9 MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS   LS  1.00  90,000.00  90,000.00  73,000.00  73,000.00  250,000.00  250,000.00
10 CLEARING & GRUBBING   LS  1.00  30,000.00  30,000.00  30,000.00  30,000.00  30,000.00  30,000.00
11 REMOVE TREE   EA  2.00  650.00  1,300.00  2,000.00  4,000.00  3,000.00  6,000.00
12 REMOVE PCC (UNREINFORCED)   CY  41.00  70.00  2,870.00  400.00  16,400.00  125.00  5,125.00
13 REMOVE PCC (REINFORCED)   CY  1,329.00  90.00  119,610.00  97.00  128,913.00  90.00  119,610.00
14 REMOVE FENCING   LF  3,300.00  6.00  19,800.00  5.00  16,500.00  3.00  9,900.00
15 DESIGN TEMP. ACCESS RAMP (NEWLAND)   LS  1.00  2,500.00  2,500.00  5,900.00  5,900.00  8,000.00  8,000.00
16 CONSTRUCT TEMP. ACCESS RAMP (NEWLAND)   LS  1.00  25,000.00  25,000.00  3,700.00  3,700.00  12,000.00  12,000.00
17 CONSTRUCT TEMP. ACCESS RAMP (C05-WOODRUFF)   LS  1.00  150,000.00  150,000.00  106,000.00  106,000.00  150,000.00  150,000.00
18 REMOVE BLOCK WALL - APT. COMPLEX   LS  1.00  8,000.00  8,000.00  13,000.00  13,000.00  4,000.00  4,000.00
19 REMOVE SATELLITE TV DISHES   LS  1.00  3,000.00  3,000.00  8,000.00  8,000.00  1,000.00  1,000.00
20 CONSTRUCT TEMP. FENCE-CALTRANS R/W   LF  3,165.00  8.00  25,320.00  7.00  22,155.00  4.00  12,660.00
21 CONSTRUCT TEMP. FENCE-APT. PARKING LOT   LF  175.00  17.00  2,975.00  16.00  2,800.00  35.00  6,125.00
22 CONSTRUCT TEMP. FENCE-S.C. EDISON PROP.   LF  400.00  5.00  2,000.00  4.50  1,800.00  7.00  2,800.00
23 R & R UTILITIES-TRAFFIC SIGNAL INTERCON. CABLE   LS  1.00  19,000.00  19,000.00  18,000.00  18,000.00  25,000.00  25,000.00
24 REM. & RELOCATE UTILITIES-12" WATERLINE   LS  1.00  36,000.00  36,000.00  44,000.00  44,000.00  40,000.00  40,000.00
25 INCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION   CY  36,643.00  19.00  696,217.00  16.00  586,288.00  14.00  513,002.00
26 SHORING AND TRENCH SHORING (RC CHANNEL)   LF  5,686.00  150.00  852,900.00  190.00  1,080,340.00  140.00  796,040.00
27 SHORING & TRENCH SHORING (EDINGER CROSSING)   LS  1.00  641,474.55  641,474.55  650,000.00  650,000.00  715,000.00  715,000.00
28 STRUCTURE BACKFILL   CY  880.00  16.00  14,080.00  105.00  92,400.00  70.00  61,600.00
29 UNCLASSIFIED FILL   CY  144.00  40.00  5,760.00  12.00  1,728.00  40.00  5,760.00
30 UNCLASSIFIED FILL (EDINGER AVE.)   CY  5,075.00  16.00  81,200.00  30.00  152,250.00  17.00  86,275.00
31 AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL   TN  1,374.00  36.00  49,464.00  55.00  75,570.00  30.00  41,220.00
32 ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   TN  315.00  85.00  26,775.00  155.00  48,825.00  125.00  39,375.00
33 STRUCTURE CONCRETE (RC CHANNEL)   CY  3,898.00  300.00  1,169,400.00  322.00  1,255,156.00  400.00  1,559,200.00
34 STRUC. CONC. (DBL RCB EDINGER AVE.)   CY  1,387.00  280.00  388,360.00  270.00  374,490.00  335.00  464,645.00
35 STRUC. CONC. (RCB U/S OF I-405)   CY  184.00  475.00  87,400.00  425.00  78,200.00  425.00  78,200.00
36 STRUC. CONC. (C05 CHANNEL WALL & INVERT)   CY  86.00  900.00  77,400.00  705.00  60,630.00  400.00  34,400.00
37 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RC CHANNEL)   LB  348,210.00  0.75  261,157.50  0.70  243,747.00  0.75  261,157.50
38 BAR REINF. STEEL (DBL. RCB)   LB  124,087.00  0.65  80,656.55  0.70  86,860.90  0.80  99,269.60
39 BAR REINF. STEEL (RCB U/S I-405)   LB  37,736.00  0.65  24,528.40  0.80  30,188.80  0.70  26,415.20
40 BAR REINF. STEEL (C05 CHANNEL WALL & INVERT)   LB  11,700.00  0.65  7,605.00  0.80  9,360.00  0.70  8,190.00

41(S) SOIL GROUTING   LS  1.00  400,000.00  400,000.00  330,000.00  330,000.00  931,000.00  931,000.00
42(S) RIB & LAG TUNNEL   LF  328.00  6,500.00  2,132,000.00  5,275.00  1,730,200.00  3,740.00  1,226,720.00
43(S) 72" X 113" ELLIPTICAL RCP   LF  328.00  615.00  201,720.00  1,600.00  524,800.00  1,300.00  426,400.00

44 MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE   CY  3.00  1,000.00  3,000.00  500.00  1,500.00  600.00  1,800.00
45 DESIGN PEDESTRIAN ACCESS   LS  1.00  1,000.00  1,000.00  1,000.00  1,000.00  3,000.00  3,000.00

46(D) CONSTRUCT PEDESTRIAN ACCESS   LS  1.00  17,000.00  17,000.00  41,000.00  41,000.00  12,000.00  12,000.00
47 TRAFFIC STRIPING & PAVMT MARKINGS   LS  1.00  12,500.00  12,500.00  11,000.00  11,000.00  10,000.00  10,000.00
48 REINFORCED MASONRY BLOCK WALL   LS  1.00  44,000.00  44,000.00  50,000.00  50,000.00  45,000.00  45,000.00
49 FLOOD GATE   LS  1.00  15,000.00  15,000.00  4,400.00  4,400.00  2,500.00  2,500.00
50 JUNCTION STRUCTURE TYPE 333-1   EA  2.00  5,200.00  10,400.00  19,000.00  38,000.00  10,000.00  20,000.00
51 SIDE INLET (RCP) WITH FLAP GATE   EA  5.00  6,800.00  34,000.00  5,700.00  28,500.00  5,000.00  25,000.00
52 SIDE INLET (RCP)   EA  5.00  1,200.00  6,000.00  3,600.00  18,000.00  3,400.00  17,000.00
53 MAINTENANCE ROAD DROP INLET   EA  9.00  5,000.00  45,000.00  5,200.00  46,800.00  5,000.00  45,000.00
54 CALTRANS TYPE G1 DROP INLET, LOCAL   EA  6.00  5,000.00  30,000.00  5,500.00  33,000.00  4,600.00  27,600.00
55 SCUPPER DRAINS   LS  1.00  4,000.00  4,000.00  4,500.00  4,500.00  700.00  700.00
56 42 - INCH INLET   LS  1.00  3,500.00  3,500.00  7,700.00  7,700.00  5,500.00  5,500.00

57(D) 8' X 4' REINFORCED RCB INLET   LS  1.00  25,000.00  25,000.00  25,000.00  25,000.00  13,000.00  13,000.00
58 18" HDPE INLET   LS  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  7,200.00  7,200.00  4,000.00  4,000.00
59 CHAIN LINK FENCE   LF  3,300.00  16.00  52,800.00  15.00  49,500.00  15.00  49,500.00
60 GUARD CABLE FENCE   LF  2,888.00  9.00  25,992.00  9.00  25,992.00  8.50  24,548.00
61 METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL   LF  80.00  93.00  7,440.00  90.00  7,200.00  82.50  6,600.00
62 GRAVEL BASE MATERIAL   TN  5,700.00  45.00  256,500.00  31.00  176,700.00  35.00  199,500.00
63 FILTER FABRIC TYPE I   SY  6,975.00  1.40  9,765.00  1.30  9,067.50  3.00  20,925.00
64 FILTER FABRIC TYPE II   SY  11,150.00  1.40  15,610.00  1.75  19,512.50  3.00  33,450.00
65 REHABILITATE APT. PARKING LOT   LS  1.00  30,000.00  30,000.00  37,000.00  37,000.00  24,000.00  24,000.00
66 DROP INLET TYPE G1-PARKING LOT   EA  1.00  3,500.00  3,500.00  3,100.00  3,100.00  2,200.00  2,200.00
67 24" RCP - PARKING LOT D LOAD 1250   LF  150.00  66.00  9,900.00  125.00  18,750.00  80.00  12,000.00
68 18" RCP - PARKING LOT D LOAD 1000   LF  225.00  60.00  13,500.00  115.00  25,875.00  70.00  15,750.00
69 REINFORCED CONCRETE COLLAR   EA  5.00  900.00  4,500.00  400.00  2,000.00  600.00  3,000.00
70 JUNCTION STRUCTURE RYPE I   EA  1.00  3,200.00  3,200.00  4,000.00  4,000.00  5,000.00  5,000.00
71 INLET STRUCTURE TYPE I   EA  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  4,100.00  4,100.00  3,000.00  3,000.00
72 PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN   EA  6.00  700.00  4,200.00  1,800.00  10,800.00  3,000.00  18,000.00
73 PLANTING & IRRIG.- CALTRANS R/W   SF  61,700.00  1.00  61,700.00  1.00  61,700.00  0.85  52,445.00
74 PLANTING OUTSIDE OF CALTRANS R/W   SF  9,200.00  0.60  5,520.00  0.80  7,360.00  0.60  5,520.00
75 IRRIGATION OUTSIDE OF CALTRANS R/W   LS  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  6,500.00  6,500.00  4,000.00  4,000.00

TOTAL BID PRICE AMOUNT $ 9,235,000.00 $ 9,828,858.70 $ 9,882,627.30

COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS/CONSTRUCTION SECTION

BID ABSTRACT

BIDS OPENED: 6/2/2010 No. OF BIDDERS: 7 No. OF BID ITEMS: 75 W.O. No: EF07399
PROJECT: EDINGER STORM CHANNEL IMPROVEMENT LIMITS: EGG-WINTERSBURG CHANNEL TO 1,646 FEET U/S OF EDINGER AVE.

SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS

W.A. RASIC CONSTRUCTION CO., INC SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, INC. FLATIRON WEST, INC.
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ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL

1 MOBILIZATION   LS  1.00  500,000.00  500,000.00  540,000.00  540,000.00
2 CLASS "B" FIELD OFFICE   MO  12.00  1,000.00  12,000.00  4,000.00  48,000.00
3 SWPPP MANUAL   LS  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  55,000.00  55,000.00
4 SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS   LS  1.00  25,000.00  25,000.00  11,000.00  11,000.00
5 OBTAIN CALTRANS DOUBLE PERMIT   LS  1.00  100,000.00  100,000.00  35,000.00  35,000.00
6 DUST CONTROL   LS  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  201,000.00  201,000.00
7 DEWATERING   LS  1.00  75,000.00  75,000.00  401,000.00  401,000.00
8 DESIGN TRAFFIC & DETOURS   LS  1.00  50,000.00  50,000.00  11,000.00  11,000.00
9 MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS   LS  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  195,000.00  195,000.00
10 CLEARING & GRUBBING   LS  1.00  30,000.00  30,000.00  30,000.00  30,000.00
11 REMOVE TREE   EA  2.00  1,000.00  2,000.00  7,500.00  15,000.00
12 REMOVE PCC (UNREINFORCED)   CY  41.00  60.00  2,460.00  150.00  6,150.00
13 REMOVE PCC (REINFORCED)   CY  1,329.00  70.00  93,030.00  60.00  79,740.00
14 REMOVE FENCING   LF  3,300.00  2.00  6,600.00  4.50  14,850.00
15 DESIGN TEMP. ACCESS RAMP (NEWLAND)   LS  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  10,000.00  10,000.00
16 CONSTRUCT TEMP. ACCESS RAMP (NEWLAND)   LS  1.00  100,000.00  100,000.00  351,000.00  351,000.00
17 CONSTRUCT TEMP. ACCESS RAMP (C05-WOODRUFF)   LS  1.00  100,000.00  100,000.00  201,000.00  201,000.00
18 REMOVE BLOCK WALL - APT. COMPLEX   LS  1.00  10,000.00  10,000.00  41,000.00  41,000.00
19 REMOVE SATELLITE TV DISHES   LS  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  8,100.00  8,100.00
20 CONSTRUCT TEMP. FENCE-CALTRANS R/W   LF  3,165.00  10.00  31,650.00  10.00  31,650.00
21 CONSTRUCT TEMP. FENCE-APT. PARKING LOT   LF  175.00  10.00  1,750.00  20.00  3,500.00
22 CONSTRUCT TEMP. FENCE-S.C. EDISON PROP.   LF  400.00  10.00  4,000.00  5.00  2,000.00
23 R & R UTILITIES-TRAFFIC SIGNAL INTERCON. CABLE   LS  1.00  25,000.00  25,000.00  75,000.00  75,000.00
24 REM. & RELOCATE UTILITIES-12" WATERLINE   LS  1.00  40,000.00  40,000.00  45,500.00  45,500.00
25 INCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION   CY  36,643.00  12.00  439,716.00  28.00  1,026,004.00
26 SHORING AND TRENCH SHORING (RC CHANNEL)   LF  5,686.00  200.00  1,137,200.00  265.00  1,506,790.00
27 SHORING & TRENCH SHORING (EDINGER CROSSING)   LS  1.00  3,000,000.00  3,000,000.00  2,001,000.00  2,001,000.00
28 STRUCTURE BACKFILL   CY  880.00  16.00  14,080.00  85.00  74,800.00
29 UNCLASSIFIED FILL   CY  144.00  16.00  2,304.00  25.00  3,600.00
30 UNCLASSIFIED FILL (EDINGER AVE.)   CY  5,075.00  10.00  50,750.00  95.00  482,125.00
31 AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL   TN  1,374.00  20.00  27,480.00  35.00  48,090.00
32 ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   TN  315.00  85.00  26,775.00  40.00  12,600.00
33 STRUCTURE CONCRETE (RC CHANNEL)   CY  3,898.00  300.00  1,169,400.00  400.00  1,559,200.00
34 STRUC. CONC. (DBL RCB EDINGER AVE.)   CY  1,387.00  800.00  1,109,600.00  500.00  693,500.00
35 STRUC. CONC. (RCB U/S OF I-405)   CY  184.00  800.00  147,200.00  600.00  110,400.00
36 STRUC. CONC. (C05 CHANNEL WALL & INVERT)   CY  86.00  500.00  43,000.00  380.00  32,680.00
37 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RC CHANNEL)   LB  348,210.00  1.00  348,210.00  0.77  268,121.70
38 BAR REINF. STEEL (DBL. RCB)   LB  124,087.00  1.00  124,087.00  0.66  81,897.42
39 BAR REINF. STEEL (RCB U/S I-405)   LB  37,736.00  1.00  37,736.00  0.67  25,283.12
40 BAR REINF. STEEL (C05 CHANNEL WALL & INVERT)   LB  11,700.00  1.00  11,700.00  0.74  8,658.00

41(S) SOIL GROUTING   LS  1.00  1,000,000.00  1,000,000.00  1,265,250.00  1,265,250.00
42(S) RIB & LAG TUNNEL   LF  328.00  7,500.00  2,460,000.00  10,500.00  3,444,000.00
43(S) 72" X 113" ELLIPTICAL RCP   LF  328.00  1,500.00  492,000.00  700.00  229,600.00

44 MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE   CY  3.00  1,000.00  3,000.00  1,225.00  3,675.00
45 DESIGN PEDESTRIAN ACCESS   LS  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  2,500.00  2,500.00

46(D) CONSTRUCT PEDESTRIAN ACCESS   LS  1.00  25,000.00  25,000.00  51,000.00  51,000.00
47 TRAFFIC STRIPING & PAVMT MARKINGS   LS  1.00  25,000.00  25,000.00  21,000.00  21,000.00
48 REINFORCED MASONRY BLOCK WALL   LS  1.00  75,000.00  75,000.00  61,000.00  61,000.00
49 FLOOD GATE   LS  1.00  25,000.00  25,000.00  5,800.00  5,800.00
50 JUNCTION STRUCTURE TYPE 333-1   EA  2.00  1,000.00  2,000.00  25,000.00  50,000.00
51 SIDE INLET (RCP) WITH FLAP GATE   EA  5.00  5,000.00  25,000.00  15,000.00  75,000.00
52 SIDE INLET (RCP)   EA  5.00  4,000.00  20,000.00  6,700.00  33,500.00
53 MAINTENANCE ROAD DROP INLET   EA  9.00  5,000.00  45,000.00  12,600.00  113,400.00
54 CALTRANS TYPE G1 DROP INLET, LOCAL   EA  6.00  7,000.00  42,000.00  12,500.00  75,000.00
55 SCUPPER DRAINS   LS  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  5,100.00  5,100.00
56 42 - INCH INLET   LS  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  17,500.00  17,500.00

57(D) 8' X 4' REINFORCED RCB INLET   LS  1.00  10,000.00  10,000.00  11,100.00  11,100.00
58 18" HDPE INLET   LS  1.00  2,000.00  2,000.00  6,100.00  6,100.00
59 CHAIN LINK FENCE   LF  3,300.00  35.00  115,500.00  18.00  59,400.00
60 GUARD CABLE FENCE   LF  2,888.00  15.00  43,320.00  11.00  31,768.00
61 METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL   LF  80.00  100.00  8,000.00  80.00  6,400.00
62 GRAVEL BASE MATERIAL   TN  5,700.00  22.00  125,400.00  60.00  342,000.00
63 FILTER FABRIC TYPE I   SY  6,975.00  1.00  6,975.00  6.00  41,850.00
64 FILTER FABRIC TYPE II   SY  11,150.00  1.00  11,150.00  5.50  61,325.00
65 REHABILITATE APT. PARKING LOT   LS  1.00  25,000.00  25,000.00  9,700.00  9,700.00
66 DROP INLET TYPE G1-PARKING LOT   EA  1.00  7,000.00  7,000.00  2,650.00  2,650.00
67 24" RCP - PARKING LOT D LOAD 1250   LF  150.00  150.00  22,500.00  200.00  30,000.00
68 18" RCP - PARKING LOT D LOAD 1000   LF  225.00  145.00  32,625.00  75.00  16,875.00
69 REINFORCED CONCRETE COLLAR   EA  5.00  1,000.00  5,000.00  800.00  4,000.00
70 JUNCTION STRUCTURE RYPE I   EA  1.00  6,000.00  6,000.00  5,600.00  5,600.00
71 INLET STRUCTURE TYPE I   EA  1.00  6,000.00  6,000.00  6,300.00  6,300.00
72 PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN   EA  6.00  1,000.00  6,000.00  1,550.00  9,300.00
73 PLANTING & IRRIG.- CALTRANS R/W   SF  61,700.00  2.00  123,400.00  1.00  61,700.00
74 PLANTING OUTSIDE OF CALTRANS R/W   SF  9,200.00  3.00  27,600.00  2.50  23,000.00
75 IRRIGATION OUTSIDE OF CALTRANS R/W   LS  1.00  10,000.00  10,000.00  6,000.00  6,000.00

TOTAL BID PRICE AMOUNT $ 13,770,198.00 $ 16,534,632.24

COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS/CONSTRUCTION SECTION

BID ABSTRACT

BIDS OPENED: 6/2/2010 No. OF BIDDERS: 7 No. OF BID ITEMS: 75 W.O. No: EF07399
PROJECT: EDINGER STORM CHANNEL IMPROVEMENT LIMITS: EGG-WINTERSBURG CHANNEL TO 1,646 FEET U/S OF EDINGER AVE.

SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS

GARCIA JUAREZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. QUEST CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.


